

# **Certificate of Registration**



Certificate Number 1604462

Initial Certification Date 18 January 2012

Certificate Issue Date 18 January 2012

Certificate Expiry Date 29 June 2014



1639 ISO/IEC 17021 The following organization's Occupational Health and Safety Management System has been assessed and registered by Intertek Certification AB as conforming to the requirements of:

# OHSAS 18001:2007

The conditions and extent of this certificate are stated in the decision report

#### **Ericsson Group**

WORLD WIDE According to appendix

The Occupational Health and Safety Management System is applicable to the management of occupational health and safety risks associated with:

Management, development, product management, production, supply, sales and support of telecommunications products and services World Wide

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement.

dyyn

Intertek Certification AB P.O Box 1103, S-164 22 Kista, Sweden



## Appendix to Certificate of Registration



Certificate Number 1604462/appendix

Initial Certification Date 18 January 2012

Certificate Issue Date 18 January 2012

Certificate Expiry Date 29 June 2014



1639 ISO/IEC 17021 This appendix lists the companies and their locations within the Occupational Health and Safety Management System

### **Ericsson Group**

Headquarters: 164 80 Stockholm, Sweden

Additional sites:

**Group Management** Ericsson Group Functions

**Business Units** Business Unit Networks (BNET) Business Unit Global Services (BUGS) Business Unit Multimedia (BMUM)

#### Regions

North America China & North East Asia India Latin America Mediterranean Middle East Northern Europe & Central Asia South East Asia & Oceania Sub-Saharan Africa Western & Central Europe

Ericsson Company may have operational units in countries that are included in Ericsson's Management System but for which Intertek will not perform work or procure services according to Intertek Group Policy regarding countries subject to international sanctions.

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement.

dyn

Intertek Certification AB P.O Box 1103, S-164 22 Kista, Sweden